MONTFORT SCHOOL

KATTUR, TRICHY

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

Date Day Activity
01-04-2025 Tuesday
02-04-2025 Wednesday | New Academic Year starts for class III to IX
03-04-2025 Thursday Seminar for X & XII
04-04-2025 Friday Seminar for VII, VIII & IX
05-04-2025 Saturday PTA Meeting for Parents - III, IV & V

07-04-2025 Monday World Health Day
08-04-2025 Tuesday

09-04-2025 Wednesday

10-04-2025 Thursday Mahavir Jayanthi Holiday
11-04-2025 Friday

12-04-2025 Saturday

14-04-2025 Monday Tamil New Year
15-04-2025 Tuesday

16-04-2025 Wednesday

17-04-2025 Thursday

18-04-2025 Friday

19-04-2025 Saturday

21-04-2025 Monday
22-04-2025 Tuesday
23-04-2025 Wednesday | English Language Day
24-04-2025 Thursday
25-04-2025 Friday
26-04-2025 Saturday
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28-04-2025 Monday
29-04-2025 Tuesday
30-04-2025 Wednesday | School Closes for Summer Vacation A
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

Date Day Activity
01-05-2025 Thursday International Workers’ Day
02-05-2025 Friday
03-05-2025 Saturday

05-05-2025 Monday
06-05-2025 Tuesday
07-05-2025 Wednesday
08-05-2025 Thursday
09-05-2025 Friday
10-05-2025 Saturday

12-05-2025 Monday Buddha Purnima
13-05-2025 Tuesday

14-05-2025 Wednesday

15-05-2025 Thursday

16-05-2025 Friday

17-05-2025 Saturday

19-05-2025 Monday

20-05-2025 Tuesday

21-05-2025 Wednesday

22-05-2025 Thursday

23-05-2025 Friday

24-05-2025 Saturday
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26-05-2025 Monday

27-05-2025 Tuesday

28-05-2025 Wednesday | Seminar for Teachers

29-05-2025 Thursday Seminar for Teachers

30-05-2025 Friday

31-05-2025 Saturday
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026
JUNE 2025
Date Day Activity

02/06/2025 Monday
03/06/2025 Tuesday School Reopens
04/06/2025 Wednesday
05/06/2025 Thursday World Environment Day
06/06/2025 Friday
07/06/2025 Saturday Bakrid / Edul Azha

09/06/2025 Monday
10/06/2025 Tuesday
11/06/2025 Wednesday
12/06/2025 Thursday
13/06/2025 Friday Investiture Ceremony — Junior School

14/06/2025 Saturday Investiture Ceremony - Senior School

16/06/2025 Monday
17/06/2025 Tuesday Heats & Finals

18/06/2025 Wednesday | Heats & Finals

19/06 /2025 Thursday Heats & Finals

20/06 /2025 Friday LDA & Club Inauguration (Junior School)
21/06/2025 Saturday International Day of Yoga

23/06/2025 Monday
24/06/2025 Tuesday
25/06/2025 Wednesday
26/06/2025 Thursday
27/06/2025 Friday
28/06/2025 Saturday

30/06/2025 Monday
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026
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Date Day Activity
01/07/2025 Tuesday Doctor’s day
02/07/2025 Wednesday
03/07/2025 Thursday International Plastic Bag free Day
04/07/2025 Friday
05/07/2025 Saturday Working Day - Friday Order
| 06/07/2025 |  Sunday |Muhstm |
07/07/2025 Monday
08/07/2025 Tuesday
09/07/2025 Wednesday
10/07/2025 Thursday
11/07/2025 Friday World Population Day
12/07/2025 Saturday Working Day — Monday Order

14/07/2025 Monday Mid-Term I (Std I to XII)
15/07/2025 Tuesday
16/07/2025 Wednesday
17/07/2025 Thursday
18/07/2025 Friday
19/07/2025 Saturday Holiday
Bz T
21/07/2025 Monday
22/07/2025 Tuesday
23/07/2025 Wednesday
24/07/2025 Thursday
25/07/2025 Friday
26/07/2025 Saturday Working Day — Tuesday Order

28/07/2025 Monday World Nature Conservation Day
29/07/2025 Tuesday

30/07/2025 Wednesday

31/07/2025 Thursday
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026
AUGUST 2025

Date Day Activity
01/08/2025 Friday
02/08/2025 Saturday 20th Annual Sports Meet :
04/08/2025 Monday
05/08/2025 Tuesday Periodic Test 1 ( X Std)
06/08/2025 Wednesday :
07/08/2025 Thursday Field Trip - LKG
08/08/2025 Friday Field Trip - UKG
09/08/2025 Saturday Working Day — Thursday Order
11/08/2025 Monday
12/08/2025 Tuesday
13/08/2025 Wednesday
14/08/2025 Thursday Independence Day Celebration
15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day of India
16/08/2025 Saturday Krishna Jayanthi — Holiday

18/08/2025 Monday Field Trip - Std I
19/08/2025 Tuesday Field Trip - Std I
20/08/2025 Wednesday Field Trip — Std II
21/08/2025 Thursday Field Trip - Std II
22/08/2025 Friday Field Trip - Std III
23/08/2025 Saturday Working Day - Friday Order

25/08/2025 Monday Field Trip - Std III

26/08/2025 Tuesday Field Trip - Std IV

27/08/2025 Wednesday | Vinayagar Chathurthi — Holiday
28/08/2025 Thursday

29/08/2025 Friday Field Trip - Std IV

30/08/2025 Saturday Holiday
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

SEPTEMBER 2025

Date Day Activity
01/09/2025 Monday Field Trip - Std V
02/09/2025 Tuesday Teacher’s Day — KG Block
03/09/2025 Wednesday | Teacher’s Day — Junior Block
04/09/2025 Thursday Teacher’s Day — Senior Block
05/09/2025 Friday Miladi Nabi, Teachers Day — Holiday
06/09 /2025 Saturday Holiday

08/09/2025 Monday Quarterly Exam (Std I - XII)

09/09/2025 Tuesday

10/09/2025 Wednesday | World Brotherhood Day

11/09/2025 Thursday

12/09/2025 Friday

13/09/2025 Saturday Working Day — Tuesday Order
BT e

15/09/2025 Monday

16/09/2025 Tuesday Milad-Un-Nabi / World Ozone Day

17/09/2025 Wednesday

18/09/2025 Thursday

19/09/2025 Friday

20/09/2025 Saturday Quarterly Holidays Begin

22/09/2025 Monday Educational Tour
23/09/2025 Tuesday
24/09/2025 Wednesday
25/09/2025 Thursday
26/09/2025 Friday
27/09/2025 Saturday
B T
29/09/2025 Monday
30/09/2025 Tuesday
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026
OCTOBER 2025
Date Day Activity
_01 /10/2025 Wednesday Saraswathi Pooka - Holiday

International Day of Non-violence
Gandhi Jayanthi

03/10/2025 Friday School Re-opens
04/10/2025 Saturday Working Day - Wednesday Order

02/10/2025 Thursday

06/10/2025 Monday
07/10/2025 Tuesday
08/10/2025 Wednesday
09/10/2025 Thursday
10/10/2025 Friday
11/10/2025 Saturday Working Day — Thursday Order

13/10/2025 Monday Periodic Test II (X Std)
14/10/2025 Tuesday
15/10/2025 Wednesday
16/10/2025 Thursday
17/10/2025 Friday
18/10/2025 Saturday Holiday

20/10/2025 Monday Diwali Holiday
21/10/2025 Tuesday
22/10/2025 Wednesday
23/10/2025 Thursday
24/10/2025 Friday
25/10/2025 Saturday Working Day — Tuesday Order

27/10/2025 Monday
28/10/2025 Tuesday
29/10/2025 Wednesday
30/10/2025 Thursday
31/10/2025 Friday
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

NOVEMBER 2025

Date

Day

Activity

01/11/2025

Saturday

Holiday

Mid Term Tests II (Std I to IX & XI)

PRl e maaday Half Yearly Exam - X & XII

04/11/2025 Tuesday

05/11/2025 Wednesday

06/11/2025 | Thursday

07/11/2025 Friday

08/11/2025 Saturday Working Day - Thursday Order
SRR T e R

10/11/2025 Monday

11/11/2025 Tuesday

12/11/2025 Wednesday

13/11/2025 Thursday Children’s Day — KG & Junior Block

14/11/2025 Friday Children’s Day - Senior Block

15/11/2025 Saturday Holiday

17/11/2025 Monday Revision Exam - I (Std X & XII)

18/11/2025 Tuesday

19/11/2025 Wednesday

20/11/2025 Thursday

21/11/2025 Friday

22/11/2025 Saturday Working Day — Monday Order
TR e PR e

24/11/2025 Monday

25/11/2025 Tuesday

26/11/2025 Wednesday

27/11/2025 Thursday Annual Day - Junior School

28/11/2025 Friday Annual Day - Senior School

20/11/2025 Saturday Holiday
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

DECEMBER 2025

Date Day Activity
01/12/2025 Monday
02/12/2025 Tuesday
03/12/2025 Wednesday
04/12/2025 Thursday
DeliSane® Friday g ::iiiingiigglli:‘;ﬁ/ogenior School (AN)
06/12/2025 Saturday Holiday

Revision II (X & XII)

08/12/2025 | Monday | g.if Year Exam (I - IX & XI)
09/12/2025 Tuesday
10/12/2025 Wednesday
11/12/2025 Thursday
12/12/2025 Friday
13/12/2025 Saturday
Shpus e R N R
15/12/2025 Monday :
16/12/2025 Tuesday
17/12/2025 Wednesday
18/12/2025 Thursday
19/12/2025 Friday Staff Christmas
20/12/2025 Saturday Holiday
Ebera o e e
22/12/2025 Monday
23/12/2025 Tuesday
24/12/2025 Wednesday
25/12/2025 Thursday Christmas
26/12/2025 Friday
27/12/2025 Saturday

29/12/2025 Monday
30/12/2025 Tuesday
31/12/2025 Wednesday
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

JANUARY - 2026

Date Day Activity
01/01/2026 Thursday New Year 2026
02/01/2026 Friday School Reopens
03/01/2026 Saturday Working Day — Monday Order

12/01/2026

05/01/2026 Monday Revision Exam III ( Std X & XII)
06/01/2026 Tuesday

07/01/2026 Wednesday

08/01/2026 Thursday

09/01/2026 Friday

10/01/2026 Saturday Working Day — Tuesday Order

Monday

13/01/2026 Tuesday Bhogi - Holiday
14/01/2026 Wednesday | Pongal — Holiday
15/01/2026 Thursday Thiruvalluvar Day - Holiday
16/01/2026 Friday Uzhavar Thirunal - Holiday
17/01/2026 Saturday

| Teqgpied| Cendb RS R R
19/01/2026 Monday
20/01/2026 Tuesday
21/01/2026 Wednesday | Revision Exam - I ( Std IX)
22/01/2026 Thursday
23/01/2026 Friday
24/01/2026 Saturday Working Day - Wednesday Order

26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day — Holiday
27/01/2026 Tuesday

28/01/2026 Wednesday

29/01/2026 Thursday

30/01/2026 Friday

31/ 01 /2026 Saturday Working Day — Thursday Order
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ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

Date

Day

FEBRUARY - 2026

Activity

02/02/2026 Monday
03/02/2026 Tuesday
04/02/2026 Wednesday
05/02/2026 Thursday
06/02/2026 Friday
07/02/2026 Saturday Holiday
R o e
09/02/2026 Monday
10/02/2026 | Thesday | XLIGTerk Zests T I W)
11/02/2026 Wednesday
12/02/2026 Thursday
13/02/2026 Friday
14/02/2026 Saturday Working Day — Tuesday Order ;
[ 1670a]305° [Tkl TR R R R T
16/02/2026 Monday
17/02/2026 Tuesday
18/02/2026 Wednesday
19/02/2026 Thursday
20/02/2026 Friday
21/02/2026 Saturday Holiday
| 2ajaraodp | sl G 0 BRI
23/02/2026 Monday
24/02/2026 Tuesday
25/02/2026 Wednesday
26/02/2026 Thursday
27/02/2026 Friday
28/02/2026 Saturday Working Day - Wednesday Order

AIT 1
TILERERTIAY

KATTUR, TRICHY - 620 019,




ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2025-2026

MARCH - 2026

08/03/2026

Date Day Activity
02/03/2026 Monday
03/03/2026 Tuesday
04/03/2026 Wednesday
05/03/2026 Thursday
06/03/2026 Friday
07/03/2026 Saturday Working Day — Thursday Order

30/03/2026

Monday

09/03/2026 Monday Annual Exam (Std I - VIII)

10/03/2026 Tuesday

11/03/2026 Wednesday

12/03/2026 Thursday

13/03/2026 Friday

14/03/2026 Saturday

16/03/2026 Monday

17/03/2026 Tuesday

18/03/2026 Wednesday

19/03/2026 Thursday

20/03/2026 Friday Telugu New Year

21/03/2026 Saturday
B0 e

23/03/2026 Monday

24/03/2026 Tuesday

25/03/2026 Wednesday

26/03/2026 Thursday

27/03/2026 Friday

28/03/2026 Saturday Working Day — Friday Order

31/03/2026

Tuesday

Mahaveer Jayanthi
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